

03.07.2019

Present: Ms. Shashi, proxy counsel for Sh. R.K. Singh, counsel for petitioner.

IO ASI Ombir Singh is also present.

None for respondent.

Neither the respondent nor anyone on his behalf has appeared despite several calls being given since morning.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 09.10.2019, as requested.

Issue notice to the respondent through IO for the said date.

IO be also summoned again for the next date of hearing.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
03.07.2019