

MACT 920/18  
MEENA KAUR Vs. AKASH

02.03.2020

Present: Sh. R. K. Singh, counsel for the petitioner.  
None for respondents. .  
ASI Ombir Singh is absent.

Issue Court notice to the respondent through IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **06.07.2020**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
02.03.2020