

MACT No. 920/18  
MEENA KAUR Vs. AKASH

07.02.2022

**Hearing conducted through video conferencing.**

Present: Mr. Sunder Lal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Issue court notice to the respondent as well as counsel through IO for further proceedings on **09.05.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /07.02.2022