

MACT920/18
MEENA KAUR Vs. AKASH

28.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sunderlal Sharma-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

As per the report of Ahlmad, notice has not received.

In view of the submissions made, Issue fresh notice to respondent through IO concerned.

In the meantime, earlier process be also awaited.

Issue notice to SHO in view of previous order regarding compliance of rule 6.

Be put up on 23.01.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.11.2022