

23.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Kapil Kataria and Ms. Renu Yadav
along with injured.
None for R1/Akash (driver).
Advocate Sh. Jitender Kumar for R2/registered
owner.

Copy of DAR has been supplied to ld. Counsel for
R2/registered owner on last date of hearing.

Adjournment is sought for filing reply on next date.

Be filed with advance copy to injured/counsel.

Issue notice directing IO/SHO PS Palam Vihar to
produce R1/Akash S/o Suraj Sharma on next date.

Put up on 09.10.2024 for settlement of issues and
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.08.2024