

09.10.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Chandravaradhan along with injured.
None for R1/Akash (driver)
Advocate Sh. R.K. Tripathi for R2/Vipin Anand
(registered owner).

Notice to R1/Akash (driver) has been received
unserved.

Written statement of R2 be filed during the course of
day and copy thereof be supplied to injured/counsel.

Put up on 28.11.2024 for settlement of issues and
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.10.2024