

14.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Renu Yadav along with injured.
Advocate Sh. Prateek Bhardwaj for R2/Vipin
Anand.
ASI Nityanand, PS Palam Village.

Report of ASI Nityanand informing that Akash
(driver) could not be found at the address mentioned in the DAR
is taken on record.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next
date. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to
respondents/counsel.

Put up on 12.03.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.01.2025