

15.05.2025

At 10:23 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Kapil Kataria along with injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:04 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Kapil Kataria along with injured.
Advocate Sh. Sachin Rathor for R1 (driver) and R2
(owner).

It is submitted that matter may be referred to
Mediation Center for exploring settlement.

Signatures of injured and Ld. Counsel for
respondents have been obtained upon referral form.

Injured and respondents are directed to appear at
Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New
Delhi on **16.05.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

Matter be listed on **18.08.2025** for settlement report
and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.05.2025