

22 MACT 920/18  
MEENA KAUR Vs. AKASH

08.05.2026

Present: Claimant with Ld. Proxy counsel for claimant Sh. Ashish Panwar.  
None for respondents.

Case is at the stage of PE. However, none is present for respondents even Ld. Main counsel for claimant is also not present.

**In terms of previous order, notice be also issued to respondents for next date.**

Put up on **04.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/08.05.2026